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[No. 198, A.] 	 [Published April 11, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 321. 
AN ACT to authorize the town of Ellington, in the county of 

Outagamie, to build and construct a bridge across the Wolf 
river in said county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The town of Ellington, in the county Location of 

of Outagamie, is hereby authorized to build and con- bridge' 
struct a bridge across Wolf river, eighty rods south 
from the north line of section nineteen (19), town 
twenty-two (22), range sixteen (16) east : provided, the 
total cost of building and completing said bridge shall 
not exceed the sum of three thousand dollars, and, 
provided further,.that nothing shall be held or con-
strued to authorize any impeding or obstruction of the 
free navigation of said Wolf river for boats, logs or 
timber. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1881. 

[No. 186, A.] 	 [Published April 9, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 322. 
AN ACT to appropriate to Burnett county a sum of money 

therein named. 

The people of the date of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Appropriation, 

county of Burnett, out of any money in the state 
treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of two 
hundred and sixty-six dollars and seventy-four cents; 
said amount having been paid by said county for the 
support of Christian Casperson, an insane person, who 
was not and is not a resident of said county, and is 
properly chargeable to the state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1881. 


